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No. 57, A.]	 [Published May 5, 1953.

CHAPTER 96.

AN ACT to amend 46.014 (11) (a) of the statutes, relating to the northern colony annex.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

46.014 (11) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
46.014 (11) (a) The director, as a temporary measure, shall designate and make

available for use by July 1, 1951 at least 2 cottages at the Wisconsin child center as an
annex to the northern colony and training school for the care of * * * 115 to * * *
120 mentally deficient children under the age of 5 years, to be supervised and operated
by the division of mental hygiene.

Approved April 30, 1953.
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